unfulfilled term ending December 1, 2017. 

d.  Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the bid of Gregory Poole 

Equipment, 4807 Beryl Road, Raleigh, NC  27606 for the purchase of a 2016 

Caterpillar M314F Excavator in the estimated amount of One Hundred and Ninety 

One Thousand and Twenty Five Dollars and No Cents ($ 191,025.00) 

e.  Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal of The Perkinson 

Company, 10817 Southern Loop, Pineville, NC  28134 for the purchase and 

installation of two (2) AUMA Actuators for the spillway gates at Sanford Dam in the 

estimated amount of Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred and Eight Dollars and No